            Joyce/Dayton Corp .
Operation and Maintenance Manual for
Joyce/Dayton Integrated Actuator- Ball Screw
2000 pounds maximum capacity
BIATT/HBIATT     BIATN/HBIATN
The recommendations in this manual for installation, operation and maintenance must be followed to
ensure safe use. All persons responsible for the installation and use of Joyce/Dayton Integrated
Actuators must be familiar with the contents of this manual.

Section III
Views & Parts List
3-1 Integrated Actuator Part Number Structure & Nam e Plate
         IA51- TT - 12.00 –  LJ20  - MMAA- KS
Model number
• Machine Screw - IA51, IA201, DIA51, DIA201
• Ball Screw - BIA51, BIA201, HBIA51
Design
• TT – Translating Tube
• TN – Traveling Nut
Rise in inches (max 24.00”)
Auxiliary drive shaft
• XXXX – None (Remove Shaft)
• STDX – Standard 0.5” shaft
• LJ10 -  Optional LS7-402 Limit Switch in Position 1
• LJ20 – Optional LS7-402 Limit Switch in Position 2
• LJ30 – Optional LS7-402 Limit Switch in Position 3
• LJ40 – Optional LS7-402 Limit Switch in Position 4
C-Face Motor Mounting
• MMAK – 1/4 HP Motor
• MMAA - 1/3 HP Motor Note: Unless specified in options below, all
• MMAB – ½ HP Motor motors listed here are 230/460v, 3 ph., 60 hz.
• MMAC – ¾ HP Motor
• MMAX- No Motor
Options: Include as many codes as necessary
• X = No additional options
• M = Additional specification required (comment as necessary)
• C12 = 12VDC Motor
• C24 = 24VDC  Motor
• C90 = 90VDC Motor
• C180 = 180VDC Motor
• K = Brakemotor (not available for all motor sizes)
• R = 1140 rpm
• S = Single Phase Motor (115/230 1ph 60Hz )
Additional accessories and kits available from Joyc e/Dayton for the
Ball Screw Integrated Actuator
Part Number Description
08040368 Eye Bracket
08040369 Clevis Bracket
08040370 Pin
08060003 BIA/HBIA TN small parts repair kit
08060004 BIA/HBIA TT small parts repair kit
 10
3-2 Exploded View of Translating Tube Actuator (TT)
INTEGRATED ACTUATOR
BIATT/HBIATT